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1. Dick Caudill 906-358-4735
 richardcaudill@att.net   
2.   Chuck Bouth 906-387-2580
 bouth@jamadots.com    
3.   Dick Caudill 906-258-4735 
      richardcaudill@att.net  
4.   Tom Phillips 906-788-4764 
      twphilipps@hotmail.com 
5. Ed Sayre 231-886-0386 
 chiefsayre7700@yahoo.com 
6. Ed Sayre 231-886-0386 
 chiefsayre7700@yahoo.com  
7. Mark Hall   989-766-3006 
       hallmal65@gmail.com 
 8.   Mike Cederholm  231-889-5631 

        m_cederholm@hotmail.com    
9. Bruce Pelletier     231-773-5998 x-239 

rb_pelletier@charter.net or 231-843-8291 
10.  Bruce Pelletier     231-773-5998 x-239 

          rb_pelletier@charter.net or 231-843-8291 
11.  Ray Wlosinski 734-765-5309 
       gcfirecap1@yahoo.com 
12. Bob Hill 248-572-6868
 smokey27175@gmail.com 
13. Roger Davis 810-636-2593
 sdavis@gfn.org  
14. Roger Caris 269-945-0603 
 rcaris@sbcglobal.net  
15. Rick VanHorn 616-299-3060 
 rsvanhorn@charter.net 
16. Kevin Gentry 810-231-3663
 kevin.gentry@greenoakfire.com 
17. Pete Zamora 517-589-0324 
 pete_zamora@hotmail.com  
18. Tim Russell 906-341-5763 
 trussell5763@charter.net 
19. Craig Lear 269-684-2974 
 ntfd204@hotmail.com 
20. Ray Wlosinski 734-765-5309
 gcfirecap1@yahoo.com 
21. Ricky Kleinow 734-777-3608 
 kleinow@provide.net  
22. Jim Lippert 989-821-9813 
 Fire.Chief@GerrishTownship.org  

 Region 2 – Lansing 
TJ Richardson, Region Coordinator 
Fire Fighter Training Division 
3101 Technology Blvd 
Lansing MI  48910 
Phone: 517-285-6803 
Fax: 517-332-1427 
RichardsonT14@michigan.gov  

FIRE FIGHTER TRAINING DIVISION 
 

Bureau of Fire Services 
P.O. Box 30700, Lansing MI  48909 

Telephone: 517-241-8847 
Fax:  517-332-1427 

                                                   www.michigan.gov/bfs 
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Training Coordinators 

 Region 1 - Escanaba  
Daniel Hammerberg, Region Coordinator 
Fire Fighter Training Division 
305 Ludington Street 
Escanaba, MI   49829 
Phone:   906-399-4399 
Fax:       906-233-9706 
HammerbergD@michigan.gov  
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